1.6
1.4
1.2
0.8
1.0
0 20 40 60 75 80 100°C
Ambient temperature
Umin

GERMANY CANADAUSA/CANADA
C US
Relay Data Ordering Information
Rated Voltage Coil 2 NO/6 NC 3 NO / 5 NC Coil 4 NO / 4 NC 5 NO / 3 NC 6 NO / 2 NC 7 NO / 1 NC
Voltage Range Resistance Type Type Resistance Type Type Type Type
6V 4.2 - 9.6V 21 Ω 56.OA03.0626 56.OA03.0635 29 Ω 56.OA03.0644 56.OA03.0653 56.OA03.0662 56.OA03.0671
12V 8.4 - 19.2V 88 Ω 56.OA03.1226 56.OA03.1235 112 Ω 56.OA03.1244 56.OA03.1253 56.OA03.1262 56.OA03.1271
24V 16.8 - 38.4V 370 Ω 56.OA03.2426 56.OA03.2435 460 Ω 56.OA03.2444 56.OA03.2453 56.OA03.2462 56.OA03.2471
48V 33.6 - 76.8V 1400 Ω 56.OA03.4826 56.OA03.4835 1800 Ω 56.OA03.4844 56.OA03.4853 56.OA03.4862 56.OA03.4871
60V 42.0 - 96.0V 2230 Ω 56.OA03.6026 56.OA03.6035 2880 Ω 56.OA03.6044 56.OA03.6053 56.OA03.6062 56.OA03.6071
110V 77.0 - 176.0V 7150 Ω 56.OA03.1126 56.OA03.1135 9500 Ω 56.OA03.1144 56.OA03.1153 56.OA03.1162 56.OA03.1171
Safety Relay 5603 Data
Dimensions
Contact Material, Example: C AgSnO2+.2µmAu
N AgNi10+.2µmAu